&l

CITY OF

TUCSON

Permit Type

Commercial Building

PERMIT ISSUANCE SUMMARY (02/01/2026 TO 02/28/2026)

Permit Work Class

Commercial Addition/Alteration
Permit

Commercial Fence/Wall Permit
Commercial New Building Permit
Commercial Pool/Spa Permit
Commercial Solar Permit
Commercial Trade Permit

COMMERCIAL BUILDING TOTAL:

Demolition Permit

Development Package

Commercial Demolition Permit

Commercial Interior Only Demolition
Permit

Residential Demolition Permit
Swimming Pool Demolition Permit

DEMOLITION PERMIT TOTAL:

Development Package

DEVELOPMENT PACKAGE TOTAL.:

Factory Built Buildings

Manufactured Home Permit
Park Model - RV <400SF
Temporary Structure

FACTORY BUILT BUILDINGS TOTAL:

Floodplain Use

Model Building Permit

Floodplain Use Permit
Floodplain Use Permit with Elevation
Certificate

FLOODPLAIN USE TOTAL:

Residential Model Permit

MODEL BUILDING PERMIT TOTAL:

Private Improvement Agreement
(PIA)

Private Improvement Agreement
(PIA)

PRIVATE IMPROVEMENT AGREEMENT (PIA) TOTAL:

Residential Building - One or Two
Family

New Dwelling Permit

Residential Addition/Alteration Permit
Residential ADU - Casitas
Residential Fence/Wall Permit
Residential Pool/Spa Permit
Residential Solar Permit

Residential Trade Permit

RESIDENTIAL BUILDING - ONE OR TWO FAMILY TOTAL:

Sign - Permanent

Permanent Sign Permit

SIGN - PERMANENT TOTAL:

Permits
Issued

19

12

12

34

37

45

45

59

~N w

44
247

37

31

31

Square
Feet

370,860

752
179,491
8,978
9,373
3,784
573,238

155,950
87,653

4,806
980

249,389

0

0
189,227
3,236
192,463
95,761
95,761

0

0

9,221
36,826
2,320
9,965
1,639
2,174
147,910

210,055
0

0

Valuation

$8,503,373.58

$26,000.00
$4,327,712.22
$12,000.00
$370,666.00
$241,289.95

$13,481,041.75

$96,000.00
$90,000.00

$10,000.00
$9,500.00

$205,500.00
$2,506,471.04
$2,506,471.04
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$17,292,292.52
$497,302.04

$17,789,594.56
$11,427,080.65
$11,427,080.65

$0.00

$0.00

$1,283,770.05
$1,754,855.43
$331,709.43
$41,420.00
$114,587.00
$333,539.86
$1,538,133.74

$5,398,015.51
$495,427.00

$495,427.00

Fees Paid

(not including Impact Fees)

$101,781.38

$334.84
$57,430.76
$1,931.73
$7,691.50
$5,110.68

$174,280.89

$3,535.20
$1,535.32

$838.30
$502.98

$6,411.80
$23,425.49
$23,425.49
$280.36
$256.24

$140.18

$676.78

$2,882.30
$213.48

$3,095.78
$107,118.15
$107,118.15

$7,323.88

$7,323.88

$22,492.74
$49,273.53
$6,879.57
$980.05
$3,205.76
$9,268.66
$35,726.56

$127,826.87
$21,557.08

$21,557.08



PERMIT ISSUANCE SUMMARY (02/01/2026 TO 02/28/2026)

Permit Type

Simple

Solar

Utilities Permit

Zoning Permit Annual

Permit Work Class

Electrical Reconnect

SIMPLE TOTAL:

Residential Solar App

SOLAR TOTAL:

Cell Tower Building Permit
Private Utilities Permit

UTILITIES PERMIT TOTAL:

Peddler Permit
Temporary Use Permit

ZONING PERMIT ANNUAL TOTAL:

GRAND TOTAL:

Permits
Issued

25

25

80

80

7
7

14

729

Square
Feet

0

0

0

0

1,120

1,120

1,322,025

Valuation

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$183,750.00
$0.00

$183,750.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$51,486,880.51

Fees Paid
(not including Impact Fees)

$3,504.50
$3,504.50
$11,074.22
$11,074.22

$6,754.89
$1,270.68

$8,025.57

$576.28
$935.74

$1,512.02

$495,833.03



