



PERMIT ISSUANCE SUMMARY (02/01/2026 TO 02/28/2026)

Permit Type	Permit Work Class	Permits Issued	Square Feet	Valuation	Fees Paid <small>(not including Impact Fees)</small>
Commercial Building	Commercial Addition/Alteration Permit	30	370,860	\$8,503,373.58	\$101,781.38
	Commercial Fence/Wall Permit	2	752	\$26,000.00	\$334.84
	Commercial New Building Permit	8	179,491	\$4,327,712.22	\$57,430.76
	Commercial Pool/Spa Permit	2	8,978	\$12,000.00	\$1,931.73
	Commercial Solar Permit	3	9,373	\$370,666.00	\$7,691.50
	Commercial Trade Permit	36	3,784	\$241,289.95	\$5,110.68
COMMERCIAL BUILDING TOTAL:		81	573,238	\$13,481,041.75	\$174,280.89
Demolition Permit	Commercial Demolition Permit	9	155,950	\$96,000.00	\$3,535.20
	Commercial Interior Only Demolition Permit	2	87,653	\$90,000.00	\$1,535.32
	Residential Demolition Permit	5	4,806	\$10,000.00	\$838.30
	Swimming Pool Demolition Permit	3	980	\$9,500.00	\$502.98
DEMOLITION PERMIT TOTAL:		19	249,389	\$205,500.00	\$6,411.80
Development Package	Development Package	12	0	\$2,506,471.04	\$23,425.49
DEVELOPMENT PACKAGE TOTAL:		12	0	\$2,506,471.04	\$23,425.49
Factory Built Buildings	Manufactured Home Permit	2	0	\$0.00	\$280.36
	Park Model - RV <400SF	2	0	\$0.00	\$256.24
	Temporary Structure	1	0	\$0.00	\$140.18
FACTORY BUILT BUILDINGS TOTAL:		5	0	\$0.00	\$676.78
Floodplain Use	Floodplain Use Permit	34	189,227	\$17,292,292.52	\$2,882.30
	Floodplain Use Permit with Elevation Certificate	3	3,236	\$497,302.04	\$213.48
FLOODPLAIN USE TOTAL:		37	192,463	\$17,789,594.56	\$3,095.78
Model Building Permit	Residential Model Permit	45	95,761	\$11,427,080.65	\$107,118.15
MODEL BUILDING PERMIT TOTAL:		45	95,761	\$11,427,080.65	\$107,118.15
Private Improvement Agreement (PIA)	Private Improvement Agreement (PIA)	1	0	\$0.00	\$7,323.88
PRIVATE IMPROVEMENT AGREEMENT (PIA) TOTAL:		1	0	\$0.00	\$7,323.88
Residential Building - One or Two Family	New Dwelling Permit	7	9,221	\$1,283,770.05	\$22,492.74
	Residential Addition/Alteration Permit	59	36,826	\$1,754,855.43	\$49,273.53
	Residential ADU - Casitas	3	2,320	\$331,709.43	\$6,879.57
	Residential Fence/Wall Permit	7	9,965	\$41,420.00	\$980.05
	Residential Pool/Spa Permit	4	1,639	\$114,587.00	\$3,205.76
	Residential Solar Permit	44	2,174	\$333,539.86	\$9,268.66
	Residential Trade Permit	247	147,910	\$1,538,133.74	\$35,726.56
RESIDENTIAL BUILDING - ONE OR TWO FAMILY TOTAL:		371	210,055	\$5,398,015.51	\$127,826.87
Sign - Permanent	Permanent Sign Permit	31	0	\$495,427.00	\$21,557.08
SIGN - PERMANENT TOTAL:		31	0	\$495,427.00	\$21,557.08

PERMIT ISSUANCE SUMMARY (02/01/2026 TO 02/28/2026)

Permit Type	Permit Work Class	Permits Issued	Square Feet	Valuation	Fees Paid <small>(not including Impact Fees)</small>
Simple	Electrical Reconnect	25	0	\$0.00	\$3,504.50
	SIMPLE TOTAL:	25	0	\$0.00	\$3,504.50
Solar	Residential Solar App	80	0	\$0.00	\$11,074.22
	SOLAR TOTAL:	80	0	\$0.00	\$11,074.22
Utilities Permit	Cell Tower Building Permit	7	1,120	\$183,750.00	\$6,754.89
	Private Utilities Permit	7	0	\$0.00	\$1,270.68
	UTILITIES PERMIT TOTAL:	14	1,120	\$183,750.00	\$8,025.57
Zoning Permit Annual	Peddler Permit	3	0	\$0.00	\$576.28
	Temporary Use Permit	5	0	\$0.00	\$935.74
	ZONING PERMIT ANNUAL TOTAL:	8	0	\$0.00	\$1,512.02
GRAND TOTAL:		729	1,322,025	\$51,486,880.51	\$495,833.03